Making Every Connection Better

Precise Clock for Seamless Synchronization & Ultimate Data Transmission

Think of Frequency, Think of TXC
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40 Years in Timing Industry, Founded in 1983 & Headquarters in Taiwan

Listed in Taiwan Stock Exchange, Since 2000

Ranked No. 1 in Worldwide Timing Market, Qvr 2023, Jul

Ranked No. 1 in Worldwide MHz Crystal Market, QYR 2023, Jul & TXC Shipment
Preferred Supplier for Tier 1 in Network Infrastructure Market, 2008 ~ present
Global Ranking No. 3 in Automotive Market, 54% YoY, 2022, QYR 2023, jul

Timing Industry Leader in Product Miniaturization, 2012 ~ present

Smallest and Innovative Devices Integration by Ceramic Packaging, since 2013
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2021 2022 Company Name 2021 2022 2021 2022
R

1 1 TXC $519 $442 -14.8% 1.7% 11.1%
2 2 Epson $425 $379 -10.7% 9.6% 9.5%
3 3 NDK $366 $352 -3.9% 8.3% 8.8%
4 4 KCD(Kyocera) $359 $311 -13.4% 8.1% 7.8%
7 5 Sitime $218 $283 29.6% 4.9% 7.1%
5 6 KDS $338 $268 -20.6% 7.6% 6.7%
6 7 Microchip $222 $226 2.1% 5.0% 5.7%
8 8 TKD $176 $128 -26.8% 4.0% 3.2%
11 9 Rakon $121 $114 -5.9% 2.8% 2.9%
13 10 Hosonic $113 $110 -2.2% 2.6% 2.8%

Other Companies $1,565 $1,375 -12.1% 35.4% 34.5%

Total Revenue $4,422 $3,988 -9.8% 100.00% 100.00%

Source: QYR Research Jul. 2023
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Organic & Sustainable Business Expansion

Revenue(Unit: USD$ M) Shipment(Unit : Qty B)
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—/\/\/\/\— Making Pu.n.se to the Connections

Quartz offers the most Clear & Low Noise Clock to make every Connections Better
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Radio Frequency Electronic Devices % N _ (0
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“) 5G NR Interface L ysta \/ .‘L ’»"
' GPS GPU/MCU
Wi-Fi 6/BT CPU PMIC
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} NFC DRAM \
UWB USB 4

Crystal Oscillators Voltage Controlled
(x0) Oscillators

CMOS leferentlal Programmable (vexo)

-~ PN Ty PR
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Temperature Temperature Oven Controlled
Compensated Compensated Oscillators

[ ] Front/Mid/Backhaul Oscillators Oscillators (oCcx0)
L —> Core Network (TCXO) (S3TCXO0)
u IDC )
Optical Module WS
SyncE & IEEE 1588 P \/ 0 ‘
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Clock Synchronization/Attenuation

Network Infrastructure & Enterprise Devices
Access Network Oscillator
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R&D Centers Sales Office Plants Great Asia
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Taiwan, Ping Cheng (PCF) )

« MHz Crystal « kHz/MHz Crystal « MHz Crystal « kHz/MHz Crystal
Tox

- XO
e (e 2024 Under Construction

-+ VCXO * 4+1 manufacturing facilities

. OCXO « 200+ automated production lines _ 7
* 430M+ monthly capacity(Timing Devices) M “f}l
e 3 R&D centers (PCF, NGB & CKG) [ndonesié, Surabaya (su' )

* 400+ engineers
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Diversified Market & Customer Matrix

7

< 2023

Automotive -
ap '

Consumer 2022

Electronics
& Others

Key Diversified Growth Drivers

7
2

5G Mobile Devices
Miniature Product, High Frequency Products

Telecom & Enterprise

5G Telecom & Infrastructure

Precise & Ultra Low Phase Noise Oscillators

High Speed Datacom
Ultra High Frequency & Ultra Low Phase Jitter Oscillators

Vehicle Electrifications
D Mass Adoption on Crystal & Oscillator for Autonomous Driving

—_

Mobile Communication
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Provide the Cleanest & Most Stable Clock source to every hearts of Electronics

Precise Stability & Ultra Low Phase Noise & Jitter I High Frequency, Ultra Stability & Miniature I High Reliability & Quality
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XTAL/XO
Photo Blank\ '

Technology <>

Connecting \
Ult
eo e | Mir:?atu re ¥

Automotive
Grade

Generative Al

Advanced ¢
Performance

Ultra High Frequency/Stability /
Ultra Low Phase Noise/Jitter
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Quartz Blank {=F IDH (chipsety Q" Branding

Phase Noise & Jitter
G-Sensitivity

Core Technology .
In-House Development 5G Robust Product Design Mapping
. (Design-in)
: : \ Frequency
- Dimension Control H|GH Stability
/ wy - Shape Control Temperature
Photolithographic - Uniformity ) LILTRA LOW
(Advanced)
- 3D/Surface Profile =

/ [Reliability
% Aging, Shock

Mechanical /
(Conventional)
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8 Tier1 (% EMS

Portfolio Enhancement
(Capacity Planning)

1612 1210 1008

Excellent Performance

(Advanced Oscillator Series)
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ThermSym | - ercules Ch""“’s\_ms Mobile Network Traffic Growing 3 - 5 times in the Next 5 Years

VN
, Infrastructure
Industry-wide Video

Smallest(5x3 mm) ' it : ,
ppt Level % +20% Streaming

OCXO o
-40 to 105°C OT RU/DU/CU/Core/RAN e

Data Computing

O -40 to 105°C OT
+25%

Standard PKG
S3-TCXO 7050/5032

Voice
Streaming

)

Server/Switch/IDC/Edge

_ Portfolio Optical/Smart NIC
\E\b}/ Optimization o ‘ w CO.) Social ﬁ Industry
Ultra Low PN & P) < +26% " —
CMOS/Diff XO T
; 100/200/400G/Next Gen META
+% CAGR of equipment or device sales revenues Data Traffic (EB per Month): 2021: 84, 2024: 255, 2027: 368

projection during 2022-2025 Source: Ericsson Mobility Report, June 2023
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Extra High-Frequency, Ultra-Low Phase Noise & Jitter & Stability Performance

AAU cu

Core/Aggregation
(Switches/Routers)

Edge Cloud
Operations

Optical Module Mo

Data Center
(Servers/Storages)

Cloud Service
on Internet

(PAM4 100/200/400G) oy
P HBA Card  Graphic/HPC Card
N (RAID/NIC)  (High Performance)
Stratum 3E & 24hrs Holdover Phase Jitter@12k - 20MHz, 50 fs
LI o OCXO 5x3 mm, +3ppb, 105°C LI \}/ VCXO Phase Noise@10Hz, -80dBc/Hz
L L%: Frequency up to 156 L . . Phase Jitter@12k - 20MHz, 50 fs
. o e - 1
= 0 Precise b o T < [\ Diff XO +20 ppm, 105°C
R« TCXO +50 ppb, 105°C R_U x
AZ Frequency up to 1.5G AT 5% CMOS XO  Phase Jitter@12k - 20MHz, 50fs
= Qo 2N Phase Noise@1MHz, <-170 dBc/Hz
< VCTCXO £280 ppb, 105°C, -170dBc/Hz o -
Z PYELy Programmable XO Phase Jitter@12k — 20MHz, 70 fs
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Frequency up to 1.5 - 2.1GHz
(XO Series Selection for fast L/T)
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Miniature, Higher Frequency & Ultra Low Phase Noise

o

Satellite GNis Always Live Navigation

Connected GPS, Maps, Traffic Alerts
ﬁ, “5GNR -
[l ~(Sub-6GHz &

5G AAU & Small Cell - mmWave)

Smart Remote Control
Industry, City, Home, Healthcare

Big Data Exchange
Entertainment, Data Access

\ ) \Wi-Fi 6/7 (“
CPE Router
C,UWB: &
' BT NFC 'l’t\! TechnO
/'\

nectV!

Devices Connectivity
Wearable, AloT, Automotive

AloT Devices

HicH Frequency Accuracy & Stability

2 & e MHz Crystal \‘/ TSX(TH+xtal) \/ XO(cMos/Differential/PLL) \/ TCXO(cMos/Clipped)

Miniature, 1.0x 0.8 (mm) Miniature, 1.6 x 1.2 (mm) PJ@12k-20MHz, 0.05-03ps  PN@100kHz, -166 dBc/Hz
1612 1210 1008 8-320 MHz 19.2 - 76.8MHz Low EMI CMOS XO Stability, 0.5 ppm
Next 0806
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Automotive Grade, AEC-Q100, AEC-Q200 & Other Specified Compliances

G X0
(G1 Grade)

Smart Cockpit

% +33%

+% CAGR of TXC Sales Estimation during 2022-2026

Autonomous

) +43%

\// TCXO
(2016 Size)

XTAL
(Glass Type)

Body Control

fmt) +36%

Electric Vehicle

Safety & Motion .~ “”‘""‘"”’"“‘”%.129;1 80 PCS)
=5 +16% g ' b;
e Gasoline Vehicle
v —) ~ (60-100 PCS)

\/ XTAL

(Seam Type)

T

<Note: Reference to AVG 30 PCS of Usage in Traditional Vehicle>

2 1 % CAGR Electricc Vehicle Market Sales Forecast, 2024 to 2029

2024
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2029
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Conventional Driving Experience

Moving Upon Ultimate Self-Driving Vehicles UX

2" Growth EV

© o

Comprehensive i
oall l%
4 &

9)
&
o

1st Growth Engine

Integrated
Standalone
LO L1 L2 L3 L4 L5
No Automation Pilot Assistance Part Automation Conditional Automation High Automation Full Automation

A
v
A
y
N

Pilot + System Assisted Conditional System Automation Full Automation

W 15t Point of Growth : CAN to Gigabyte Ethernet, ADAS System Enhancement. (MHz Crystal + High Frequency Oscillators)

W 2" Point of Growth : Full Vehicle to External Connectivity & Synchronization (Precise Timing Solutions for Synchronization)

2020 2025 2030

2024© TXC Corporation All Right Reserved
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v' Environment

A+ Enhancements

we . R
\ v Core Technology . Smart Factory v Social Responsibility
56))) (i v Advanced Process oas B Green & Renew Energy v Governance
Unit: NT$ Million 8 1619
182
134 L | ® HF Miniature Product

B Photo Die Capacity & NASA
Project (135M)

B TCXO Equipment & RD Project
(109M)

m Building & Facilities (223M)

m EDA ETL, System Upgrade (72M)

B TCXO, XO Capacity ] (51)/?;?::2 Upgrade (17M) CAPEX
Expansion (145M)
2024

m System Upgrade (36M)

1,619M

556

B 26KK Capacity Expansion (609M) w
317M* m Diff XO Project (10M) 2023 867M

m Office Building & Canteen (40M)
m |T Equipment (74M)

PCF TETC NGB CKG Total
*: 2023defferedcapex
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EETON 2,754
EH T
SRS 534

EH B 466

EH NI REH

HRATEA

HEFT

537
HERIE (%)
ERBAE(%) 19.39%

16.91%

23.50%
19.51%
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3,040
1,148
529
618
-124
495
408
1.31
37.75%
17.42%
20.33%
16.27%
13.42%

-9.4%
-12.9%
0.8%
-24.7%
246.9%
30.8%
31.7%
32.1%

2,298
793
448
345

6
351
287
0.93

34.52%

19.49%

15.03%

15.28%

12.48%

19.8%
26.0%
19.2%
34.8%
3119.0%
84.3%
87.3%
86.0%

17



HERHERS : 4,204 22.3% 4,456 23.1%
PN 4 T LK IR 3R : 3,255 17.3% 2,744 14.2%
2,470 13.1% 2,711 14.1%
10,812 57.4% 10,830 56.2%
THE MERBH : 5,770 30.7% 6,181 32.1%
WA : 18,822 100.0% 19,262 100.0%
T & : 4,768 25.3% 3,474 18.0%
B E : 2,180 11.6% 2,957 15.4%
..UE1E : 6,949 36.9% 6,431 33.4%
: 11,874 63.1% 12,830 66.6%
EUTIR B & 115 125
T E R 135 164
EHHEEHR (FSEE) 122 149
TENELE (%) 227% 312%
& B (%) : 36.9% 33.4%
BiFEE(GT) : 38.33 41.42
4B EE RN R (%) : 9.1% 6.1%
AR SR AE2S SR AN R (%) : 14.1% 9.1%
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we EPS (NTD)
~@-Cash Dividend(NTD) 10.06

Average 80%"‘ Payout Ratio

Unit: NT$ 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023
Share Price 43.6 39.9 411 445 39.0 36.0 440 99.8 98.0 89.4 105.5

Payout Ratio(%)
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Top 6%~20% Listed Corporates of the 10t Corporate Governance Evaluation

i Taiwan Best-in-Class 100

ﬁ” The Excellent Enterprise Award in Taoyuan City

g i KOMMGI | SUSTAINALYTICS 3 DB the 4t Gender Mainstreaming Benchmark Manufacturer
!““.} o 1 i .
b};f ESG RISk Ratlng G@ BSI Sustainability Leader Award
Qf;h‘f 1 7 7 @ "Conform to 1.5°C temperature control target" label from CommonWealth
n
@ PtS L. ke Magazine
< ZER
= Negigth [T vt n smme] IS0 1S0 14064 Greenhouse Gas Emissions Verification

O Roadmap
B [SO 50001 Energy Management System Verification

B |SO 14067 product carbon footprint Verification
B 2030 RE30% > 2050 RE100% & Net Zero Carbon
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Thank You

Think of Frequency, Think of




